PHOTODIODE
APD4B-55-3G-K
OVERVIEW
APD4B-55-3G-K is the InGaAs avalanche photodiode coupled to an optical fiber and packaged into
a hermetic case.
MAIN FEATURES
• Bandwidth 3 GHz
• Spectral range: 800 - 1650 nm
• Typical responsivity: 1.0 A/W at 1550 nm and M = 1
• Package types: coaxial with or without bracket
• Low dark current typ. 1-3 nA @ 0.9 VBR
APPLICATIONS
• Optical fiber communication systems
• OTDR
ORDERING INFORMATION
FA: FC/APC (SM1, SM3, MM5, MM6) FU: FC/UPC (SM1, SM3, MM5, MM6)
SA: SC/APC (SM1) SU: SC/UPC (SM1)
N: no connector
Other type: on request
Connector type
SMT: SM, Corning Titania-Clad, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm, ultrasmall bending radius 2.5 mm
SM1: SM, G.657.A1, Corning SMF-28 Ultra, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM1 ⌀0.25mm
SM3: SM, G.657.B3, Corning ClearCurve ZBL, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM3 ⌀0.25mm
MM5: MM, 50/125, OM2, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
MM6: MM, 62.5/125, OM1, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
Other type: on request
Fiber type
COAX: compact coaxial
COAXB: compact coaxial with double-sided bracket
DIL: 14 pins DIL with thermal stability
Case type
RM: back reflection -30 dB, optical matching
Optical matching
XXAPD4B-55-3G-K - X-X-7-- X-
0.5: 500+/-50 mm
1.0: 1000+/-100 mm
Other length: on request
Fiber length
Version 23.1
PHOTODIODE
APD4B-55-3G-K
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Value Unit Conditions
Reverse current IR 2 mA
Forward current IF 10 mA
Operating temperature Top
-40 ÷ +85 °C Package COAX, COAXB
Operating temperature Top
-40 ÷ +50 °C Package DIL
Storage temperature Tstg
-40 ÷ +85 °C
Soldering temperature Tsold 260 °C Max. 5 seconds
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T = 25 °C)